UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 1867

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Janie

- 2 Renee Miller.
- 3 WHEREAS, Janie Renee Miller was born in Fayette County, Kentucky, on
- 4 November 12, 1975, to Jimmy D. and Velma J. Miller; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Janie Miller graduated from West Jessamine High School before
- 6 working as a sales associate at Macy's Department Store; and
- WHEREAS, Janie Miller shared her life as a member of Edgewood Baptist Church;
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, Janie Miller was passionate about music and the University of
- 10 Kentucky basketball, but her greatest loves were her son, nephews, and the many pets she
- 11 had throughout the years; and
- WHEREAS, Janie Miller departed this life on January 23, 2020, leaving her family,
- her friends, and her community in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Janie Miller is survived by her son, Joey Larkin; her parents; her
- 15 brother, Jason and Carla Miller; her nephews, Jaron Miller and Asher Miller; and her
- 16 fiancé, Dave Trivisonno;
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 18 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 19 Kentucky:
- 20 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- 21 sympathies upon the passing of Janie Renee Miller, and extend heartfelt condolences to
- her family, her friends, and her community.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 24 memory of Janie Renee Miller.
- 25 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit two copies of this
- 26 Resolution to her parents, Jimmy and Velma Miller, 1223 Bethany Road, Nicholasville,
- 27 Kentucky 40356.

XXXX Jacketed